Te Hiku
Community Board Member Report

Name: Sheryl Bainbridge

Subdivision: Doubtless Bay

Date: 27 January 2023

Meetings Attended

Date

13/12/22  Te Hiku CB

Meeting

15/12/22 | Te AhuMuseum Establishment Cttee

16/01/23 | Te AhuMuseum Heritage Week

18/01/23 Te AhuMuseum Establishment Committee

19/01/23 | Taipa community meeting

Roading, drainage, concept plans, technology

26/01/23 | Hihi concept plan meeting

Community Issues

Issuename

Cycle trail options

Parking Mangonui
Waterfront Daniel
Thompson proposals

Submissions

Te Hiku Concept
Improvement Plans

Hihi Meeting

Comment

Following the DecemberBoard meetingwe were to hold a zoom meeting
but that didn’t happen.

Where is this at?

FNDCwater and wastewater proposals — submissions close 16 February.
Does the Board wish to submit on behalf of its communities? Also Waste
managementand minimisation — these submissions close on 6 March

Close 24 March -we need to remind communities nearerthe time
There was a requestfora bus shelter, also | was asked to meet with the

hall committee. Rangitoto Point— where is the management plan, what
progress has been made with redesignation to Historic Reserve?



Requests for Service (RFS)

RFS
number

4136410

4136490

4143611
4143398
4140212

4143200

4143925
4126821

4144000

Date

25/11/22

25/11/22

25/01/23
24/01/23
23/12/22

23/01/23

27/01/23
12/09/22

27/01/23

Comment

Northern Drainage — hopefully this will be discussed at the February
meeting

Requestforstreetlight Paradise Road Coopers Beach forsafety
reasons

Following numerous unflattering comments on Facebook an RFS was
raised forseveralroadside areas between Mangonuiand Taipa where
mowing and trimming of vegetation had notbeen done for some time

Glass near toilets and playground at Coopers Beach

Health and Safety issue —holesin the seawall at Hihi

Urgent road repairs needed at Hihi Road



