

Name: Sheryl Bainbridge

Subdivision: Doubtless Bay

Date: 27 January 2023

## **Meetings Attended**

Date	Meeting		
13/12/22	Te Hiku CB		
15/12/22	Te Ahu Museum Establishment Cttee		
16/01/23	Te Ahu Museum Heritage Week		
18/01/23	Te Ahu Museum Establishment Committee		
19/01/23	Taipa community meeting  Roading, drainage, concept plans, technology		
26/01/23	Hihi concept plan meeting		

## **Community Issues**

Is sue name	Comment
Cycle trail options	Following the December Board meeting we were to hold a zoom meeting but that didn't happen.
Parking Mangonui Waterfront Daniel Thompson proposals	Where is this at?
Submissions	FNDC water and wastewater proposals – submissions close 16 February.  Does the Board wish to submit on behalf of its communities? Also Waste management and minimisation – these submissions close on 6 March
Te Hiku Concept Improvement Plans	Close 24 March -we need to remind communities nearer the time
Hihi Meeting	There was a request for a bus shelter, also I was asked to meet with the hall committee. Rangitoto Point – where is the management plan, what progress has been made with redesignation to Historic Reserve?

## **Requests for Service (RFS)**

RFS number	Date	Comment
4136410	25/11/22	Northern Drainage – hopefully this will be discussed at the February meeting
4136490	25/11/22	Request for street light Paradise Road Coopers Beach for safety reasons
4143611 4143398 4140212	25/01/23 24/01/23 23/12/22	Following numerous unflattering comments on Facebook an RFS was raised for several roadside areas between Mangonui and Taipa where mowing and trimming of vegetation had not been done for some time
4143200	23/01/23	Glass near toilets and playground at Coopers Beach
4143925 4126821	27/01/23 12/09/22	Health and Safety issue – holes in the seawall at Hihi
4144000	27/01/23	Urgent road repairs needed at Hihi Road